
FOSTER CARE 

POINT OF CONTACT 

ESSA 

 

LEA LIAISON TITLE PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

Allegany Ben Brauer 

Kim Taylor 

Supervisor of Student Services 

Pupil Personnel Worker 

301-759-2410 

301-697-1863 (c) 

benjamin.brauer@acpsmd.org  

kimberly.taylor@acpsmd.org  

Anne Arundel Debbie Wooleyhand Coordinator of Pupil Personnel 410-222-5284 dwooleyhand@aacps.ort  

Baltimore City Allen Blackwell Homeless & Foster Care Liaison 410-396-0775 (C) 443-

310-5933 

anblackwell@bcps.k12.md.us  

Baltimore County Sharon Ochs Coordinator of Pupil Personnel 443-809-0404 sochs@bcps.org  

Calvert Molly Gearhart Supervisor of Student Services 410-535-7232 gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.us  

Caroline Bill Allen Supervisor of Pupil Services 410-479-1460 allen.william@ccpsstaff.org  

Carroll Katherine Green Supervisor of Pupil Personnel & 

Student Support Programs 

410-751-3119 kdgreen@carrollk12.org  

Cecil Kyle Longeway Coordinator of Student Services 410-996-5490 klongeway@ccps.org  

Charles Bethany Goodwin Youth in Transition Coordinator 301-934-7210 bgoodwin@ccboe.com  

Dorchester Sue Brenchley Graduation Success Coordinator 410-901-6940 E 3611 brenchleys@dcpsmd.org  

Frederick Cathleen Cullen Homeless Ed. Program Facilitator 301-644-5020 cathleen.cullen@fcps.org  

Garrett Phil Lauver Supervisor of Pupil Services 301-334-8938 phil.lauver@garrettcountyschools.org   

Harford Stephen Lentowski Director of Student Services 410-588-5334 steve.lentowski@hcps.org  

Howard Restia Whitaker Coordinator of Pupil Support Svs. 410-313-7334 restia_whitaker@hcpss.org  

Kent Darlene Spurrier Supervisor of Student Services 410-810-3170 dspurriere@kent.k12.md.us  

Montgomery Jonathan Brice Associate Superintendent 240-314-4824 jonathan_t_brice@mcpsmd.org   

Prince George’s Jacqueline Naves Pupil Personnel Svs. Supervisor 301-780-5910 jnaves@pgcps.org  

Queen Anne’s Bradford Engel Supervisor of Student Services 410-758-2403 E155 brad.engel@qacps.org  

SEED JoAnn Robinson Chief of Staff 410-843-9477 joann@seedschoolmd.org  

St. Mary’s  Kate Eggert 

Kelly Hall 

Supervisor of Student Services 

Executive Dir. Of Supplemental Prog. 
301-475-5511E32164 

301-475-5511E32136 

kmeggert@smcps.org  

kmhall@smcps.org  

Somerset Tracie Bartemy Director of Schools 410-621-6243 tbartemy@somerset.k12.md.us  

Talbot Vickie Wilson Student Services Worker 410-822-0330 vwilson@tcps.k12.md.us  

Washington Carol Costello Supervisor of Student Services 301-766-8776 costecar@wcps.k12.md.us  

Wicomico Maria Curtis Title I Program Coordinator 410-677-4815 macurtis@wcboe.com  

Worcester Aaron Dale 

Darrell Bircket 

Supervisor of Student Services 

Student Services Specialist 

410-632-5079 

410-632-5080 

addale@mail.worcester.k12.md.us  

dhbirckett@mail,worcester,k12.md.us  

MSDE John McGinnis Pupil Personnel & School Social 

Worker Specialist 

410-767-0295 john.mcginnis@maryland.gov  
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